
1911RAIR CNRALOYOU SINGEO 

RO:RATL:BSD:2023-24: 

Central Bankof ndia 

SN Branch Name 

1 RAOTI 

Central Bank of India Regional Office, Ratlam invites sealed tenders for suitable premises on 
long term lease basis for its following branches with required measurement. Interested 
Owners / Power of Attorney holders of premises in and around on main road locality 
preferably in the ground floor with proper front entry to the premises and with all facilities 
including 20-25 KVA, 3 phase power connection and parking facility can apply. 

2 AJAIPUR 

Technical Bid and Financial Bid Formats are attached herein below which can be 
downloaded. The formats are also available at Regional Office, Mhow-Neemuch Raod, Near 

Hotel Lavanya. Salakhedi, Ratlam and at below mentioned branches also which can be 
collected. 

REGIONAL OFFICE: RATLAM 

3 KUNDANPUR 

Tender for acquiring premises on lease basis 

at 
Premises required |Carpet area required 

RAOTI 

Azai K¡ 
Amrit Mahotsa 

AJAIPUR 

KUNDANPUR 

4 CHANDRAPURA CHANDRAPURA 

74.32 to 92.90 sq.m 
(800-1000 sq.ft.) 
74.32 to 92.90 sq.m 
(800-1000 sq.ft.) 
74.32 to 92.90 sq.m 
(800-1000 sq.ft.) 
74.32 to 92.90 sq.m 
(800-1000 sq.ft.) 

The minimum criteria for prequalification will be as under: 

19.03.2024 

Address 
Branch 
Tehsil Raoti, 
Ratlam District 

Tehsil Sitamau, 
Mandsour Dist. 
Bajna Tehsil, 
Ratlam Dist. 

Manasa Tehsil, 
Mandsour Dist. 

1. The Applicant(s) should be the bonafide Owner(s) or Power of Attorney Holder(s) of the 
premises. 

floor with proper accessibility and provision for dedicated parking. 

of 

2. The Applicant(s) should be an Income Tax assesse(s) with PAN No. and its Tax returns must 
be up-to-date. 

3. The building constructed should be as per the sanctioned/approved Plan of the competent 
Authority. The building should be well maintained and not older than 20 years. 

4. The Premises should be situated in good residential/commercial locality on ground floor/1st 

5. The building should be free from special Hazards like fire, water logging, flood, etc. 
6. Supply of adequate potable water round the clock should be available at the premises and 

appropriate approvals/sanctions from the local municipal authorities should be in hand. 

7. The landlord should clear all the dues and other statutory obligations of Municipality 
Corporation as well as of revenue authorities. 

Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya Palace, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 
M.P-457001. 



Central Bank of lndia 
TO1YIEERrTNTRAL TOvOUINGO 

REGIONAL OFFICE : RATLAM 

The occupancy certificate of the premises from the local authorities should be available for 

leasing the premises. 

AzadKotsa 

9. The landlord should be in a position to give vacant possession of the premises immediately 

Amrit 

after carrying out necessary changes/alterations as required by the Bank. 

11. Width of entrance of the premises should be 20-25 sq.ft. 

10. Building should be ready for possession or ready for possession within 6 months. 

Method of submitting Tenders: Tenders should be subitted only in sealed covers. Tender 

covers will have three parts. 

contain the name and address of the bidder on the cover. 

O First cover - Technical Bid cover This cover should contain Part I of application duly 
filled and signed by the bidder/s in all pages, along with necessary enclosures and Rs 3,000/ 
(Earnest Money for Bidding) (Refundable) Demand draft in favour of Central Bank of India 
Payable at Ratlam. The cover should be closed and sealed and super scribed as "Technical 

bid" (as per Annexure A) for "Branch name" should be mentioned and should also 

Note:-In case after completion of process, successful bidder backs out, earnest money 
deposit (EMD) will be forfeited. 

O Second cover - Financial Bid cover - This cover should contain Part II of the application 
duly signed by the bidder/s in all pages. This cover should be closed and sealed and super 
seribed as "Financial Bid" (as per Annexure B) for "Branch name" should be 
mentioned and should also contains the name and address of the bidder/s on the cover. 

O Third cover - Both the first and second cover should be placed in the third cover and 
should be super scribed as "SEALED TENDER FOR (mention branch name)" 
BRANCH/ OFFICE PREMISES and to be addressed to Regional Manager, Central Bank 
of India, Regional Office, First floor, Mhow-Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya, 
Salakhedi, Ratlam, PIN 457 001 

2. Last date and time of submission of proposal - 16.04.2024 at 4.00 PM 
Date and Time of opening of proposal - 16.04.2024 at 4.30 PM 

3. Place for submission: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office, First floor. 
Mhow-Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam, PIN 457 001. 

4. Place of opening of proposal: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office, First 
Floor, Mhow-Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam, PIN 457 001. If 
opening the bids on the specified date and time is not happen bank reserves the rights to open 
on any future date at its administrative convenient with prior information to bidders. 

5. Bidder should ensure that the tender is received by the Bank before the date and time 
specified and no consideration whatsoever shall be given for postal or any kind of delay. 

M.P - 457001. 
Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya Palace, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 



Central Bank of lndia 

Tenders eveived atler the spccilied date und tiue we liable to be rejeeted and the decision is 
at the sole discreion of the Bunk. 

REGIONAL OFFICE: RATLAM 

6. Central Bank of India eserves the right to uceept or reject or canel ny or all tenders 
without assigning amy reason thereol and also reNerve the right to plaee the order lo any 
twchnically suitable Bidders who may not be the lowest as it deemed it and proper. 

7. Only uneonditional tenders will be Ccepled,. Any conditional tender will be liable lor 
Tejeetion. Any bidder desiroIS of imposing any condiion having linancial implication should 
lod the tender appropriately und should not put any condition in he tender. 

8. Bunk will shortlist the ofers bused on intormation provided in Technical Bid tender in 
CCordanwe with Bunk's requirement, viz., locality of the proposcd site, area of the premises 
ollered, ilcvessibility from main road, parking space provided, amenities & other 
intrastructure provided (like lilt, back up DG set cte.) and other cssential requirements spelt 
out in Technical lBid. 

9. The Financial Bid would be opencd aller short listing of Offers based on Technical Bid. 

linancial bid would be opened only or those shortlisted offers, on a future date and will be 
intiated to the shortlisted bidders ata later date. 

10, Bank's deeision on selection of the prospective offer is final. 

11. In case of dispute, the decision of the Bank will be final and binding on all. 

12. Rent: The Bank shall start paying the rent from the date of possession of premises from 
the landlord. Belore taking possession, it shall be ensured that necessary occupancy 
certificate is obtained from the appropriate authorities by the landlord and alterations agreed 

to be carried out by the landlord have actually been carried out to the bank's satisfaction. 

Joint mcasurement of the premises will be taken based on floor area. 

13. Execution of the lease Documents: Once the premise is taken on lease by the Bank, the 
lease deed as per the Bank's Standard lease format shall be executed and it shall be registered 

with the appropriate authorities. The stamp duty charges relating to the registration shall be 
borne by the landlord and Bank on 50:50 basis. 

For Central Bank of India, 

Santosh Kumar 

Regional Head. Ertaa 

Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya Palace, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 
M.P - 457001. 



To, 
Regional Head, 
Central Bank of India, 

Regional Office, 

REG: Technical Bid for premises at 

REF: Your advertiscment dated 
website 

2 

3 

4 

8 

5 

6 

7 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

OWNERSHIP DETAILS 

Telephone / Mobile No. 

CENTRAL TO YOU sINCE 1911 

NAMES & ADDRESSES OF THE OWNERS 

Name & Address of PA holder 

email address 

Whether PA holder has powers to grant premises on 
lease/sub lease: YES / NO 

Any outstanding charges 

Centrol Bank of India 

property) 

(Proforma for Technical Bid) 

ADDRESS OF THE PREMISES OFFERED 

(mortgages/lease/easement/gift/any other interest in the 

TYPE OF THE PREMISES 

published in 

Any pending dues on the property (Arrears of 
taxes/electricity/telephone etc) 

Class of construction 

IF THE PREMISE IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION 

Whether loan required? if so details 

Likely date of possession of premise 
IF THE PREMISES IS READY FOR POSSESSION 

Year of construction 

Bldg.Plan)- Yes/No. 

Type of building/construction Details of Construction 

of the Building. 
RCC Construction or Load Bearing Brick Construction 

(please mention) 

Whether plans are approved by the local authorities 
(attach copy of sanctioned 

Whether NOC from the department obtained - Yes/No. 

ANNEXURE-II 

Telephonc/ 
Mobile No. 

News Papcr and at Bank's 

cmail 

Annexure A 

Page 59 of 73 

Expenditure Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No .BM753/2023-24/17ICAT-2/3.02 Dt. 29.11. 



10 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 
Whcther occupation certificate has bcen received (attach 

copy) � Yes/No. 

Whether direct access is available from the main road 
Yes/No 

Whether lift facility is available � Yes/No. 

Title Deed (attach copy of title deed) 
Whether all statutory obligations are cleared (Please 
enclose IT Return. Municipality Tax Receipt - Current 
and other supporting documents) - Yes/No. 

Location 

Central Bank of India 

cENTRAL TO YOUsINCE 1911 

Type of Building ResidentialV/ Institutional/Industrial 

Details of civil amenities viz., Schools, Colleges, 
Hospitals available in and around the premises 

Details of other financial institutions in and around the 
premises 

Proximity from police station, fire station, post office 
and transport centre 

Located in an area which is not considered crime prone 
or vulnerable and is not an isolated area. 

Whether the locality of the premises is free from Special 
Hazards like fire, floor, water logging etc. - Yes/No. 
Floor and area 

Built up area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft 
Carpet area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft 
Ground Floor 

First floor 

Other, if any 
Total Carpet area in sq.mtrs./ Sq.Ft 

Ceiling Height 
Details of tenancy of other floors 
Agreeable to construct RCC strong room as per RBI 
specifications with security arrangements 

For installing ATM 
Space to install V-SAT antenna on roof-top (applicable 
for Rural /Semi-Urban) 

Availability of 3-phase Power supply for installation of 
ATM Machine. 
Statutory approvals from local authorities (if applicable) 

--1-

ANNEXURE-II 

YES 

Page 60 of 73 

Expenditure Policy modified vide Board Agenda iten No .BM753/2023-24/17/CAT-2/3.02 Dt. 29.11. 



11 

CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1911 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

AMENITIES AVAILABLE 

Water facility available 

Central Bank of lndig 

Parking facility for Bank's Staff / Customers available 

Whether 3 phase( kva) power supply available / will 
be supplied 
Separate toilets for ladies and gents 
Accessibility throughout the year 
Proper Ventilation available 
Details of other utilities available 

;3: 

Frontage (at least 6- 8 mtrs. / 20-25 ft) 
Possibility of making ramp from road to branch 

and ventilators on outer walls, 
Collapsible shutters on outer doors, grills on windows 

additional / collapsible gate. 
One main entrance with the regular door and an 

Whether proper sanitary/sewage system is available. 

Whether Power/Electric Supply - Yes/No 
(Adequate power supply) is available - Yes/No. 
Whether anti-lightening device is provided � Yes/No 

Whether captive power supply (generator) is available 
Yes/No. 

Whether adequate water supply is available - Yes/No. 

The tender (both Technical and financial bids) has been 
signed on all pages only bythe authorized signatory. 

Rent quoted shall be net inclusive of all taxes, cesses, 

parking charges etc. related to the premises, till the 
tenure of lease, including extended tenure, if any, as per 

financial bid format only by filling up all three columns 
(under Rate, Carpet Area, Total Rent Payable) and 
signed only by premises Owner / Power of Attorney 
Holder only. 

I/We further agree to construct the strong room as per 
your Bank's specifications and ready to carry out 
modifications as required by the Bank including 
constructions of ATM civil structure in the proposed 
premises at our expenses. 

--3 

YES / NO 

YES, 

YES / NO 

ANNEXURE-II 

YES / NO 

.sq.mtrs / sq.ft. 

Page 61 of 73 

Expenditure Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No .BM753/2023-24/17/CAT-2/3.02 DI. 29.11. 



NOTE: 

BUSINENN NUCON DU'AUALALCLNURAL ODICLAMLMA 

uginal usw pwin ot 

(a) Ailditiwnal tanwial boaig 
(b) Nou nanval beaug 
Auy othr wlovant intmtion 

The carpet arca of any tlor shall te ttewomt luor awa nhidvtwulity the illNm 
Potions ot the bulaiug 

PLACE 

DATL 

Santay accommwdation, exeopwivntothew ise ina ywitte aNe, ndabs, wnhow 
fully enclused and usvd as intenal yassgN atnt vrntos, (ntus anWavsaytN, wy nten 
Ised as intenal yassages and veikos enelusive o the unit, tuuaNe hallu ant uvh, tNaln 
brakes hox louves, Staiwaso, Shatls and arhine is r hl, RunatiN, trita, 
Avonttvnng ductn ad air vmnitioing rlant tvoms, shatls tr sta pypuny ant atv aNtN 

Rates should not be mentimed heeoawhewin ivhie! N 
DLCLARATION 

ANNI\R 

We contim that th above paticulars aie vwwww the buw ot nn kitunktI Ilell gine 
the conscnt as per you Banks Ntandard 'ma it\u tnt mN NEbl 

NAN 



CENTRAL TO YOUSINCE 1911 

3. Sketch plan drawn to scale 
BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

Central Bank of India 

4. Photographs showing cxterior as well as interior 

5. Completion certificate 

6 Permission to construct 

7. Building use pcrmission 

ANNEXURE-II 

8 Certificates from competent authoritics 

(This is a proforma, Regional Office can make changes within the policy, as per the specific 
requirement in the location) 

6s43 



To, 
Regional Head, 
Central Bank of India, 
Regional Office, 

REG: Financial Bid for premises at.. 

REF: Your advertisement dated 
website 

Dear Sir, 

(Proforma for Financial Bid) 

SI 
I/We hereby offer the premises on lease / rental basis as under : 

No. 

published in 

In continuation with the Technical Bid submitted by me / us in respect of premises situated at 

Floor Rent per sq. m of Capet Total Rent 
Area 

Annexure B 

News Paper and at Bank's 

(Payable per month in Rupees) 

Page 63 of 73 

Expenditure Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No .BM753/2023-24/17ICAT-2/3.02 Dt. 29.l1. 



Total 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

Yours faithfully. 

The rate quoted is inclusive of all taxes, cess, service charges,parking charges etc., per sq. ft. of carpet floor arca calculatcd as per point of Technical bid. 

( Name 

Central Bank of India 

CENTRAL TO You SINCE 1911 

Place 

ANNEXURE-II 

Date : 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

